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Population Trend

Population Pyramid (2021)

The City of Fort Mitchell was incorporated in 1910. The City was named after one of seven fortifications from the Civil 
War, “Fort Mitchel.” However, the name “Fort Mitchell” was adopted as an oversight. Today, Fort Mitchell is primarily a 
residential suburban city with a small business district to serve the community. 

Population

Total PopulationTotal Population

Average Household Size

20202020
8,702 

 
2.44

20102010
8,177 

 
2.34

Land Area (2021)
Total (acres)Total (acres)
Persons Per AcrePersons Per Acre

1,992.11 
4.37

Housing
	
Total Housing UnitsTotal Housing Units

Vacant UnitsVacant Units

Occupied UnitsOccupied Units

20202020
3,747 

182

3,565

20102010
3,746 

 
259

3,487

Housing Units (2021)

Sources:
U.S. Census Bureau | datacommons.org |  http://www.fortmitchell.com/  

% Change% Change
6.42% 

 
4.27%

% Change % Change 
0.02% 

  
-29.73% 

 
2.24%

Cincinnati MSA

Kentucky

Total PopulationTotal Population
20202020

2,256,884
20102010

2,130,151
% Change % Change 

5.95% 

Total PopulationTotal Population
20202020

4,505,836
20102010

4,339,367
% Change% Change

3.84% 
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Diversity
Population Percent of Population

Total Population 8,702 100.00%
Hispanic or Latino 433 4.98%
White 7,432 85.41%
Black or African American Alone 327 3.76%
American Indian  
and Alaska Native Alone 4 0.05%

Asian Alone 148 1.70%

Native Hawaiian and Other Pacific 
Islander Alone 1 0.01%

Some Other Race Alone 28 0.32%
Population of Two or More Races 312 3.59%
Population of Three or More Races 17 0.20%

Land Area (2021)
Total (acres)Total (acres)
Persons Per AcrePersons Per Acre

1,992.11 
4.37

Sources:
U.S. Census Bureau | datacommons.org | http://www.fortmitchell.com/


